=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Boys U16

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

Rank N° Nation YOB Lap1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total

Final 12345 T 12345 T
1 100 MONTOYA AGUILERA Guillem 10104745735 ESP 2009 3040606060 ; 50 60 60 60 60 ; 540
2 125 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alex 10089814001 ESP 2010 3050606060 E 50 50 50 60 60 E 530
3 123 GIMENEZ VELEZ Alvaro 10082558300 ESP 2009 3040605060 E 303060 60 60 E 480
4 128 BENARD PUYAU Gabin 10084964203 FRA 2010 5020506040 E 4050 50 60 40 E 460
5 101 WEIGHTMAN Eddie 10079260094 GBR 2009 3020405040 1_80 4050 40 50 60 E 420
6 102 LLABERIA VOLTAS Joan 10137565481 ESP 2009 2040404050 E 303060 30 60 E 400
7 132 UCHIDA Sota 10140806190 JPN 2009 3030305050 1_90 3040404050 E 390
8 105 WEIDMANN Oskar 10079711247 GER 2009 1040502040 E 3040 40 20 50 E 340
9 138 JODAR CAELLAS Guim 10094565785 ESP 2009 3030502030 1_60 3040501040 1_70 330
10 133 WOZNIAK Mikolaj 10066554916 POL 2010 2030301050 E 3030203010 E 260
11 127 BERTOLDO Davide 10128962086 ITA 2009 200102030 ? 303030 20 40 E 3x20 230
12 111 ZUCCHELLI Axel 10086171548 FRA 2009 2030104020 E 3030103010 E 2x20 230

% Finals 12345 T 12345 T
13 119 BATLLE FEU Eloi 10136451294 ESP 2010 4020402050 To 3030303030 E 1650 320
14 107 FINSTERWALD Nayan 10079554027 SuUl 2010 2040403010 E 3040404030 E 0x50 320
15 103 MAX Von Gunten 10065535204 SuUl 2009 3030302030 E 40303030 40 To 310
16 131 ROMEO Gioele 10077975755 ITA 2010 2030401040 E 4030404010 E 5x40 300
17 104 JACQUEY Baptiste 10069621328 FRA 2009 4030301030 E 4030302040 E 3x40 300
18 118 KOUBEK Adam 10117446469 CZE 2010 2030303030 E 4030303030 E 1x40 300
19 116 MORSDORF Max 10083172228 GER 2009 4030301020 E 30304020 40 E 290
20 112 SCHMITT Maurice 10054094860 GER 2009 2020303030 E 201030 40 30 E 260
21 117 SLOMINSKI Bruno 10130262896 POL 2010 4020301020 To 401030 20 20 To 2x40 240
22 135 WEBER Sebastian 10130972212 AUT 2010 4020301030 E 2030302010 E 1x40 240
23 113 FELTEN Felix 10133020528 GER 2010 2030302010 1_10 2030302030 E 0x40 240
24 126 PAGANI Michele 10050687635 ITA 2010 2030301010 E 2030303010 E 220
25 121 MAKILUOMA Aatos 10092400665 FIN 2010 202030200 ? 203030020 1_00 3x30 190
26 106 KLUS Adrian 10092689241 SVK 2009 1010301030 ? 2020202020 E 2x30 190
27 134 JOHANSSON Holger 10103940029 SWE 2009 2003000 ? 40103030 20 1_30 1x40 180
28 114 WILD Moritz 10133020730 GER 2009 2020301010 ? 102030030 ? 0x40 3x20 180
29 109 LEBOUCHER Simon 10068065991 FRA 2009 2010301030 E 20103010 10 ? 0x40 2x20 180
30 122 SVEDA Jakub 10094109986 CZE 2010 20202000 | 60 | 2030301020 | 110 170
31 108 BUCHER Louis 10105574275 Sul 2010 200201010 ? 203020030 E 160
32 137 VAN DE VEN William 10082461094 Sul 2010 201020020 7 100301030 ? 150
33 120 JACKSON Nathan 10102007103 GBR 2010 20103000 ? 40200020 ? 140
34 110 MOMMEJA Jean Baptiste 10068499865 FRA 2010 201030100 7 20010300 ? 2x20 130
35 124 REYSENN Julien 10111536947  BEL 2009 10020010 | 40 | 1010301030 | 90 | 1o 130
36 129 PUHRINGER Dorian 10152036669 AUT 2009 20010100 T 20010200 ? 90
37 136 BURGE Ronnie 10140732937 GBR 2010 100000 T 100000 T 20

Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified

UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)

UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
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=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Girls U16

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

Rank N° Nation YOB Lap1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
Final 12345 T 12345 T
1 500 KEIKUS Emilia 10079710944 GER 2009 5040506060 | 260 | 60 604060 60 | 280 540
2 501 VILAJOSANA GALDRAN Yun 10094606205 ESP 2009 6050503060 | 250 | 60605050 60 | 280 530
3 502 RUBATTEL Nina 10082287912 SuUl 2009 404040060 | 180 | 4040402060 | 200 380
4 506 ITADANI Kanoka 10130860862 JPN 2009 402020030 |110| 402010040 | 110 220
5 504 MUDRYCHOVA Stépanka 10047416109 CZE 2009 103020030 | 90 | 3030201030 | 120 210
6 503 LEHMANN Cora 10054478719 GER 2009 1000030 40 | 1020101030 | 80 2x30 120
7 510 FREUDENREICH Anna-Lena 10078942624 GER 2011 102020010 | 60 | 102010020 | 60 0x30 120
8 511 GALOVICOVA Alibetka 10055633726 SVK 2010 102010020 | 60 | 102050020 | © 7.1.098 60
% Finals 12345 T 12345 T
9 512 CERVERO ANDREU Mireia 10142019401 ESP 2011 103003020 | 90 | 102001060 | 100 190
10 507 KIEFER Josephine 10091716009 GER 2010 102001030 | 70 | 101010040 | 70 140
11 505 GONZALO CASANOVAS Aina 10141818024 ESP 2009 0200030 | s50| 10300040 | 80 130
12 513 DEBENNE Clara 10086804573 FRA 2010 01002020 | 50 | 101010300 | 60 110
13 509 PORTMANN Kimberly 10069714991 FRA 2010 000020 20 | 1000010 | 20 40
14 508 TAIT Sarah 10153896645 GBR 2009 00000 0 00000 0 0
Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified
UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
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U CI 2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA ¢
YOUTH GAMES SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

TRIALS - Results - Boys U14

Rank N° Nation YOB Lap1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total

Final 12345 T 12345 T
1 240 THEUNISSEN Alexis 10078382448 BEL 2011 3060604060 ; 50 60 60 50 60 E 530
2 228 MORENO MARCO Juan 10074174062 ESP 2012 5030503060 E 50 60 50 60 60 E 500
3 216 HIGUCHI Shun 10122527451 JPN 2011 4050404060 ; 4040 60 60 60 ; 490
4 201 BAYO RUIZ Nil 10112140064 ESP 2012 4040406060 E 4050 50 50 40 E 470
5 226 MENDEZ SORIANO Axel 10074873068 ESP 2011 4030405060 ?0 50 40 40 40 60 ; 450
6 200 BACHER Nils 10051086648 GER 2011 4040402060 E 50 50 60 0 60 E 3x60 420
7 224 LLIN ARZUA Enric 10149432625 ESP 2012 4050304060 ?0 30605050 10 E 2x60 420
8 219 IWAMURA Masayuki 10106600657 JPN 2011 4030406060 E 10 40 40 50 50 E 2x50 420
9 204 BOUZOU llan 10070879193 FRA 2011 4040402060 E 4040 40 40 60 ?0 0x50 420
10 233 ROA OLIVERA Lluc 10088459132 ESP 2012 3040504010 E 3050 50 40 60 ; 400
11 213 GARCIA GARCIA Aner 10073897109 ESP 2012 4020305060 E 303040 30 60 E 390
12 208 BURIANEK Matyas 10094109784 CZE 2011 4030402030 E 303010 10 60 E 300

% Finals 12345 T 12345 T
13 225 MAHE Mael 10069939711 FRA 2011 1010101040 ? 10 50 30 20 60 To 250
14 229 NAELE Quirici 10081544042 Sul 2011 40102000 T 403030 10 60 E 240
15 214 GRANDE Matteo 10093618017 ITA 2012 301010020 7_0 1020 30 10 60 E 200
16 210 DEMETER Lérant 10110293226 HUN 2011 10102000 T 202030 10 60 E 180
17 206 BRUNET Julien 10086779517 Sul 2011 2001000 ? 202030 10 50 E 1x30 160
18 218 HILLER Leander 10108068690 GER 2011 1002000 ? 202020 20 50 E 0x30 160
19 222 KREHER Kurt 10105049263 GER 2011 1001000 z_o 2020300 60 E 1x60 150
20 232 REFFO Léo 10108659683 FRA 2011 10010010 ? 102030 10 50 E 0x60 1x30 150
21 202 BENCSIK Bende Bendeguz 10126492832 HUN 2011 10201000 T 102020 10 50 1_10 0x60 0x30 150
22 220 KOREC Tomas 10097139218 SVK 2012 1010000 7 1020300 60 E 1x60 1x30 140
23 237 SPECKER Emil Fritz 10115229011 GER 2011 010000 1_0 1020 20 20 60 1_30 1x60 0x30 140
24 205 BRETON Romain 10067379517 FRA 2011 1001000 7 10203010 50 E 0x60 2h34 140
25 209 CARRIER Esteban 10096704233 FRA 2011 20101000 T 030101050 E 0x60 2h37 140
26 235 SCHEIBLER Deyan 10090997300 SuUl 2011 1001000 7 2010301040 E 130
27 221 KOTEK Lukas 10127536994 CZE 2011 1001000 z_o 102010 10 50 E 1x50 120
28 230 PETRIK Julius 10130362425 GER 2011 10101000 ? 102020040 ? 0x50 120
29 239 TELLGREN Lukas 10152172974 SWE 2011 1001000 z_o 1020100 40 ; 100
30 234 ROSENHOLTZ Amaury 10083696432 BEL 2012 100000 T 101010030 ? 1x30 70
31 231 POVYAIL Pavel 10094109885  CZE 2011 1001000 | 20| 102010100 | 50| o0 70
32 223 KUBIK Richard 10092689544 SVK 2012 00000 T 101010030 ? 60
33 212 FRElJonas 10141561982 SUI 2011 00000 | o | owo0040 |so| 10 50
34 203 BLACKWELL William 10142321111 GBR 2012 100000 T 01010020 T 0x40 1x20 50
35 207 BUCHER Malo 10105574376 SUI 2012 001000 | 10| 101010010 40|  oxa00x20 50
36 238 STOCCHI Matteo 10129456382 ITA 2012 1001000 7 0101000 T 40
37 211 DUMONT Benoit 10105866790 BEL 2011 00000 T 0010010 ? 20
38 217 HILLJack 10162034339 GBR 2012 00000 T 010000 T 2h21 10
39 215 HANLON Joshua 10153884218  GBR 2012 00000 | o | o0ooowm [10|  2ms0 10
40 227 MILNE Innes 10153897655 GBR 2012 00000 T 00000 T 0

Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified

UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCl Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI
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=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Girls U13

YOUTH GAMES

SPA

N

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

Rank N° Nation YOB Lap1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total

Final 12345 T 12345 T
1 604 CRAIG Daisy 10129937443 GBR 2012 3030606050 E 50 50 60 60 60 E 510
2 609 JUAN QUEVEDO Isabel 10125489082 ESP 2012 3050503050 E 40 50 60 40 50 E 450
3 613 PORTU CRESPO Uxuri 10091307393 ESP 2013 3040506020 E 50 50 40 60 40 E 440
4 608 ITADANI Haruka 10130860963 JPN 2012 3060404040 E 40305050 50 E 430
5 618 VAN DE VEN Artemise 10101211602 Sul 2012 2020303010 1_10 3020403020 E 250
6 615 SANLLEHI LARREGULA Abril 10141859652 ESP 2013 2010403010 E 3030303010 E 240
7 612 PLONKA Natalia 10131983032 POL 2013 1010403010 1_00 2010403010 1_10 210
8 610 MARTIN DUBO Marie Anais 10086892378 FRA 2012 2010203020 E 2010103020 ? 190
9 616 STOHR Sidney 10129208024 GER 2014 2010202020 ? 201020010 ? 150
10 601 ANDRLOVA Hana 10116558719 CZE 2013 101010010 T 2010202020 ? 4x20 130
11 605 FREISalome 10151957352 Sul 2012 1010201020 7_0 101010 10 20 ? 3x20 SF:9 130
12 617 TOTHOVA Stela 10129712626 SVK 2014 1010102010 ? 10102020 10 T 3x20 SF:10 130

% Finals 12345 T 12345 T
13 600 ALONSO POTYLITSYNA Nikita 10130925126 ESP 2014 1020101040 ? 204030 20 30 E 230
14 607 HEMMERY BAROIS Jyane 10109215415 FRA 2013 01001010 ? 102004010 ? 1x40 110
15 603 BRZOBOHATA Johanna 10127467983 CZE 2014 10002010 T 1020020 20 7_0 0x40 110
16 611 NOVAKOVA Nina 10130726577 SVK 2013 0100300 T 10101010 10 ? 90
17 614 ROLLAND Clara 10099166518 FRA 2013 10100010 ? 1020010 10 ? 80
18 619 VILLEGAS SANTIAGO Uxue 10124698332 ESP 2014 10010010 ? 10100010 ? 60
19 602 ANGELUCCI Martina 10160622078 ITA 2014 0100010 z_o 0100010 z_o 1h15 40
20 606 GONZALO CASANOVAS Elia 10160795365 ESP 2012 01010010 ? 000010 T 1h18 40

Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified

UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)

UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
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U CI 2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA
YOUTH GAMES SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

TRIALS - Results - Boys U12

Rank N° Nation YOB Lap1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
Final 12345 T 12345 T
1 324 MANRIQUE ESCRIBA Erik 10090947584 ESP 2013 5050605060 To 40 60 60 60 60 E 550
2 305 BURIANEK Josef 10094109683 CZE 2013 5050604060 E 60 50 60 60 50 E 540
3 309 DELICADO PINTO Jan 10118804570 ESP 2014 5040605050 E 60 50 60 40 50 E 510
4 306 CASALS FONT Roc 10141818327 ESP 2014 4060604040 E 60 50 60 40 50 E 500
5 307 CAURIN MARTINEZ Nacho 10136973276 ESP 2013 4040505050 E 40 10 60 60 60 E 460
6 303 BLANCO GROVA Oscar 10079870689 ESP 2013 5040406050 E 04060 40 50 E 430
7 325 MARISANAHUJA Dalmau 10126740685 ESP 2014 1030602030 1_50 4040 60 50 60 E 400
8 333 TSUKAMOTO Kazushi 10131278669 JPN 2013 3030504040 E 40 40 10 40 50 E 370
9 313 HASHIMOTO Riku 10141658679 JPN 2014 2010403050 1_50 3040503050 E 350
10 319 KOUBEK Zdenék 10117447176 CZE 2014 1050104040 E 050 50 40 40 E 330
11 331 SOUSA Tiago 10129162554 POR 2013 1010303040 To 201050 30 50 E 280
12 312 GRANCHI Enrico 10150140523 ITA 2014 4030201010 E 2030301020 E 220
% Finals 12345 T 12345 T
13 321 LANG Manuel 10127498703 GER 2013 3030503030 To 201040 20 30 To 290
14 332 STEINHAUSEN Mika 10130803268 GER 2013 1010401040 E 403050 20 30 E 280
15 327 PICHLER Nathan 10141861773 ITA 2013 2030502010 E 40403020 10 E 270
16 300 ALFREDINI Mario 10129607542 ITA 2014 020201040 ? 103050 10 40 E 1x50 2x40 230
17 318 JUDAS Jan 10116195674 CZE 2014 2020501020 To 301040 10 20 1_10 0x50 1x40 230
18 330 SMEESTERS Valentin 10104347530 BEL 2013 3030402010 |130| 1030302010 [100| x50 230
19 304 BONADIMANN Noah 10141997775 Sul 2013 030201030 ? 104030 10 40 E 2x40 220
20 311 GINET Constant 10120703144 FRA 2013 1040101030 E 2020302030 E 1x40 220
21 320 LACOSTE BARUTEL Sacha 10098610887 FRA 2013 102003020 ? 0405010 20 To 1x50 200
22 317 HUNZIKER Nando 10083411593 Sul 2013 010402030 E 010402030 E 0x50 2x40 200
23 326 NARDINOCCHI Sandro 10101185734 ITA 2013 020403020 1_10 10203020 10 ? 0x50 1x40 200
24 310 DEMETER Mihaly 10110293327 HUN 2014 202001020 7 20205020 10 E 190
25 323 MANIERE Tristan 10122695886 FRA 2014 020302030 E 020101030 7_0 3x30 170
26 308 COUNET Alban 10105334506 BEL 2013 1020201020 ? 030102030 ? 2x30 170
27 328 PLONKA Wiktor 10131982931 POL 2013 010201020 ? 1020 20 10 30 ? 2h21 150
28 302 BILLOTTE Guilhem 10140724954 FRA 2013 201010020 ? 10203010 20 ? 2h36 150
29 329 SAM Tim-Noah 10091713278 GER 2013 010401020 ? 01030200 ? 1x40 140
30 322 LEIVO Jesse 10154075386 FIN 2014 00301020 ? 010301030 ? 0x40 3x30 140
31 335 WINKLER Ben 10113686408 GER 2014 020201020 7_0 101020 10 20 7_0 0x40 0x30 140
32 316 HOFER Mahé 10140126382 SuUl 2013 02020020 ? 020101030 7 130
33 315 HEINDRICHS Clément 10098715163  BEL 2014 01001020 | 40 | 1010201020 [ 70 | 110
34 301 BERTHELOT Ewen 10068063971 FRA 2013 020101020 ? 010101010 T 100
35 334 TUTAKJan 10162243594 POL 2014 010101020 ? 01010100 ? 80
36 314 HAVANKA Leo 10151608960 FIN 2014 0100010 7 010101010 T 60
Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified
UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
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=UCI

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

TRIALS - Results - Boys U10

Rank N° Nation YOB Lap1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total

Final 12345 T 12345 T
1 429 TSUKAMOTO Masashi 10151402836 JPN 2015 1050501050 To 205040 30 60 E 1x60 370
2 422 SANCHEZ BRIEGAS Oier 10127744536 ESP 2015 3040404030 E 50 20 40 40 40 E 0x60 370
3 405 CUNILL SOLA Lluc 10128537007 ESP 2015 6030403030 E 4030402040 To 360
4 423 SANLLEHI LARREGULA Arnau 10141859753 ESP 2016 3020101010 ? 20104030 20 E 200
5 430 URBANEK Jan 10141048791 CZE 2015 2010102020 ? 4010202010 E 1x40 180
6 425 STOCKER Flurin 10115768066 Sul 2015 3010302020 E 301010020 7 0x40 180
7 418 MUNOZ CLAVERAS Marc 10125793422 ESP 2015 2010101010 ? 3010101010 7_0 130
8 401 BAUMGARTEL Ole 10140664330 GER 2015 1010101010 ? 401010010 7 1x40 120
9 4y | NIEHIHANMAKINIEONERA 0100499974 ESP 2016 2010101010 E 30200010 E 0x40 120
10 411 HUTTER Anton 10153925341 GER 2015 30010020 | 60 | 201010010 | 50 110
11 410 HUBER Jonathan 10130359391 GER 2015 201010010 ? 201010010 ? 100
12 431 VONLANTHEN Liam 10124805638 SuUl 2015 1010101010 ? 01010010 ? 80

% Finals 12345 T 12345 T
13 415 MAYERJonas 10140580464 CZE 2015 1030101030 ? 1030 60 30 40 To 260
14 409 GEIRLER Lukas 10139063628 GER 2016 1010502020 E 1010 60 30 30 E 250
15 400 ALFONSI Daniele 10124462195 ITA 2015 1010403020 1_10 102050040 To 230
16 403 CONTI Ludovico 10149914288 ITA 2015 1010401020 ? 103040020 E 190
17 408 GANGLOFF Henri 10143004757 GER 2015 1010403010 E 020201010 F 160
18 413 L'ABBATE lacopo 10141209146 ITA 2016 102040010 ? 010302010 T 1x40 1x30 150
19 406 DECELLE Gaspard 10132981728 BEL 2015 1010201010 F 102040 10 10 ? 1x40 0x30 150
20 424 STOCCHI Alessio 10129499832 ITA 2015 1010203010 ? 10103010 10 7 0x40 2x30 150
21 428 TRONCHET Gabriel 10109234007 FRA 2015 1020101020 7_0 1002030 20 ? 0x40 1x30 150
22 402 BODO Tadeds$ 10129846002 SVK 2015 103010010 ? 10301020 10 ? 1x20 140
23 404 CRAIG Harry 10139692613 GBR 2015 1010103010 7_0 10101030 10 7_0 0x20 140
24 416 O REVABEOATONO 10147746340  ESP 2016 030101030 E 1010101010 E 130
25 420 PIQUERAY Louis 10147796052 BEL 2016 010301010 | 60 | 010103010 | 60 2x30 120
26 419 PARDOEN Arthur 10138518812 BEL 2015 1010203010 ? 01001020 T 1x30 120
27 414 MARIA Paul 10123790875 FRA 2015 010103010 ? 01010010 ? 90
28 417 MILNE Campbell 10153897453 GBR 2015 10100300 ? 10100010 ? 1x30 80
29 407 DENIS William 10152636554 BEL 2016 010102020 ? 0100010 z_o 0x30 2x20 80
30 412 HYNA Viktor 10127470209 CZE 2016 1010101010 ? 01010010 ? 0x30 0x20 80
31 421 RUPIN Sacha 10120904319 FRA 2015 0100010 z_o 01001010 ? 50
32 426 SVEDA Gustav 10128342195 CZE 2015 000010 | 10| 000010 |10 20

Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified

UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)

UCl Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)

TRIALSPORT | o e | Wicactivalt | 222 > | ruct
ROANSA :n;rlﬁns co‘r:(ja % ‘Woodys Al az:av eLTALLER DEVic I\:'gfllé GFONT g Kingsban
Union Cycliste Internationale
27.07.2025 www.uci.ch

Page 1/1



U CI 2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA
YOUTH GAMES SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

TRIALS - Results - Girls U10 Finals

Rank N° Name uci i NAT YOB Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Pen Rem Status Total
12345 T 12345 T 12345 T
1 700 KUBOVA Adela 10130726375 SVK 2016 5010603060 |210| s010606060 [240]| 3010606060 | 220] 670
2 703 PERROT Lucie 10110092051 FRA 2016 200202020 |80 | 1010403040 |130| 200401050 |120] 330
3 701 MARTINEZ PUJOL Ivet 10165348204 ESP 2016 20001020 [s0| oow01010 |30| 200301010 150
4 702 MENIER LE BRETON Lilwena 10099242300 FRA 2015 000100 10001010 [ 30| 00201010 | 4o] 80

Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified

UCI President Commiissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
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EUCI

Results - Mixed Team

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

Rank N°

1
A2
B2
Cc2
D2
E2
F2
G2

A7
B7
c7
D7
E7
F7

Al
B1
C1
D1
El
F1

A3
B3
Cc3
D3
E3
F3

A8
B8
C8
D8
E8
F8

A6
B6
Cé
D6
E6
F6

Start order

@ MmO O @ >

m m O 0O ® >

m m O 0O ® >

m m O 0O ® >

ROANSA

Union Cycliste Internationale

25.07.2025

Name

SPAIN

MONTOYA AGUILERA Guillem
MARTINEZ PUJOL Ivet

PORTU CRESPO Uxuri
SANCHEZ BRIEGAS Oier
VILAJOSANA GALDRAN Yun
MANRIQUE ESCRIBA Erik
MORENO MARCO Juan

JAPAN
TSUKAMOTO Masashi
ITADANI Haruka
TSUKAMOTO Kazushi
HIGUCHI Shun
ITADANI Kanoka
UCHIDA Sota

GERMANY
KEIKUS Emilia
LANG Manuel
STOHR Sidney
WEIDMANN Oskar
BAUMGARTEL Ole
BACHER Nils

SWITZERLAND
VAN DE VEN Artemise
BRUNET Julien
HUNZIKER Nando
STOCKER Flurin
RUBATTEL Nina
FINSTERWALD Nayan

CZECH REPUBLIC
MAYER Jona3
ANDRLOVA Hana
MUDRYCHOVA Stépanka
BURIANEK Josef
BURIANEK Matyas
KOUBEK Adam

FRANCE

TRONCHET Gabriel
PERROT Lucie

MARTIN DUBO Marie Anais
DEBENNE Clara

BILLOTTE Guilhem

BENARD PUYAU Gabin

TRIALSPORT | 40 sunamenceve

= »,

PITRESS
comAas corretja c

uci b

10104745735
10165348204
10091307393
10127744536
10094606205
10090947584
10074174062

10151402836
10130860963
10131278669
10122527451
10130860862
10140806190

10079710944
10127498703
10129208024
10079711247
10140664330
10051086648

10101211602
10086779517
10083411593
10115768066
10082287912
10079554027

10140580464
10116558719
10047416109
10094109683
10094109784
10117446469

10109234007
10110092051
10086892378
10086804573
10140724954
10084964203

Yicactivatt

YOB

2009
2016
2013
2015
2009
2013
2012

2015
2012
2013
2011
2009
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EUCI

Results - Mixed Team

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

Rank N° Start order Name uciID YOB Category Section score Rem Total
7 ITALIA pl p2 p3 pa p5 T
A9 A PICHLER Nathan 10141861773 2013 Boys U12 20 20 10 20 20 920
B9 B ANGELUCCI Martina 10160622078 2014 Girls U13 0 0 0 0 0 0 370
Cc9 C CONTI Ludovico 10149914288 2015 Boys U10 10 10 0 10 0 30
D9 D GRANDE Matteo 10093618017 2012 Boys U14 30 20 30 0 0 80
E9 E ROMEO Gioele 10077975755 2010 Boys U16 30 20 40 40 40 170
F9 F -- - - -
8 GREAT BRITAIN pL  p2  p3  pa  ps T
A4 A CRAIG Harry 10139692613 2015 Boys U10 0 10 10 10 10 40
B4 B CRAIG Daisy 10129937443 2012 Girls U13 20 10 0 10 20 60 360
ca C BLACKWELL William 10142321111 2012 BoysU14 20 10 10 [ 20 20 80
D4 D TAIT Sarah 10153896645 2009 Girls U16 10 0 10 10 0 30
E4 E WEIGHTMAN Eddie 10079260094 2009 Boys U16 40 30 40 40 0 150
F4 F -- - -
9 BELGIUM PL  p2  p3  pd  ps T
A10 A DECELLE Gaspard 10132981728 2015 Boys U10 20 10 10 0 0 40
B10 B SMEESTERS Valentin 10104347530 2013 Boys U12 20 10 10 0 0 40 350
C10 C REYSENN Julien 10111536947 2009 Boys U16 30 20 20 20 30 120
D10 D THEUNISSEN Alexis 10078382448 2011 BoysU14 30 20 20 40 40 150
E10 E -- - - - -
F10 F -- - -
10 SLOVAKIA pL  p2 p3  p4  ps T
A5 A KUBOVA Adela 10130726375 2016 Girls U10 10 10 0 10 0 30
BS B BODO Tadeds 10129846002 2015 Boys U10 10| 10 10| 10| 0 40 340
c5 ¢ NOVAKOVA Nina 10130726577 2013 Girls U13 0 | 0] o 0 0 20
D5 D KOREC Tomas 10097139218 2012 Boys U14 30 20 20 0 20 90
ES E GALOVICOVA Alzbetka 10055633726 2010 GirlsU16 30 20 10 20 0 80
F5 F KLUS Adrian 10092689241 2009 Boys U16 30 30 20 0 0 80
DNF = Did Not Finish / Abandon - DNS = Did Not Start / Non partant - DSQ = Disqualified / Disqualifié
UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
UCI Secretary FISCH Christian (SUI)
TRIALSPORT | 4 s | Wicacti G | XS | wucl
ROANSA - co‘rretja p U Woodys A\ P ST, GFONT s% Kingspan
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A

U CI 2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA ¢
YOUTH GAMES SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

TRIALS - Results - Boys U16 % Finals

Rank N° Name uciID NAT YOB Lap 1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
12345 T 12345 T
Q1 125 RODRIGUEZ PEREZ Alex 10089814001 ESP 2010 6050606060 2_90 60 50 60 60 60 Tso Q 580
Q2 100 MONTOYA AGUILERA Guillem 10104745735 ESP 2009 60 60 60 50 60 E 60 50 50 60 60 E Q 570
Q3 101 WEIGHTMAN Eddie 10079260094 GBR 2009 6050405060 2_60 6050 50 50 60 2_70 Q 530
Q4 123 GIMENEZ VELEZ Alvaro 10082558300 ESP 2009 4050 60 50 50 E 50 50 50 60 60 ; Q 520
Q5 128 BENARD PUYAU Gabin 10084964203 FRA 2010 4050505060 2_50 6040 50 50 60 Tso Q 510
Q6 132 UCHIDA Sota 10140806190 JPN 2009 4040402060 5 40 40 40 50 60 E 2x60 Q 430
Q7 138 JODAR CAELLAS Guim 10094565785 ESP 4050603030 2_10 503050 40 50 2_20 1x60 Q 430
Q8 102 LLABERIA VOLTAS Joan 10137565481 ESP 2009 4010 30 50 60 E 403060 50 30 E Q 400
Q9 111 ZUCCHELLI Axel 10086171548 FRA 2009 4040303040 ; 404040 40 50 2_10 Q 390
Q10 127 BERTOLDO Davide 10128962086 ITA 2009 4020 40 40 40 E 3040 50 30 40 E Q 370
Q11 133 WOZNIAK Mikolaj 10066554916 POL 2010 4040403050 z_oo 2020 50 30 40 ? Q 360
Q12 105 WEIDMANN Oskar 10079711247 GER 2009 4030304030 ; 40030 50 40 E Q 330
13 119 BATLLE FEU Eloi 10136451294 ESP 2010 4020402050 1_70 3030303030 E 1x50 320
14 107 FINSTERWALD Nayan 10079554027 SUlI 2010 2040403010 E 30404040 30 E 0x50 320
15 103 MAX Von Gunten 10065535204 SUI 2009 3030302030 To 4030 30 30 40 To 310
16 131 ROMEO Gioele 10077975755 ITA 2010 2030401040 E 403040 40 10 E 5x40 300
17 104 JACQUEY Baptiste 10069621328 FRA 2009 4030301030 To 4030 30 20 40 E 3x40 300
18 118 KOUBEK Adam 10117446469 CZE 2010 2030303030 E 4030303030 E 1x40 300
19 116 MORSDORF Max 10083172228 GER 2009 4030301020 1_30 30304020 40 ? 290
20 112 SCHMITT Maurice 10054094860 GER 2009 2020303030 E 2010304030 E 260
21 117 SLOMINSKI Bruno 10130262896 POL 2010 4020301020 1_20 40103020 20 To 2x40 240
22 135 WEBER Sebastian 10130972212 AUT 2010 4020301030 E 2030302010 E 1x40 240
23 113 FELTEN Felix 10133020528 GER 2010 2030302010 To 2030302030 E 0x40 240
24 126 PAGANI Michele 10050687635 ITA 2010 2030301010 E 2030303010 E 220
25 121 MAKILUOMA Aatos 10092400665 FIN 2010 202030200 ? 203030020 E 3x30 190
26 106 KLUS Adridn 10092689241 SVK 2009 1010301030 ? 20202020 20 ﬁ 2x30 190
27 134 JOHANSSON Holger 10103940029 SWE 2009 2003000 ? 4010303020 1_30 1x40 180
28 114 WILD Moritz 10133020730 GER 2009 2020301010 ? 10 2030 0 30 ? 0x40 3x20 180
29 109 LEBOUCHER Simon 10068065991 FRA 2009 2010301030 E 20103010 10 ? 0x40 2x20 180
30 122 SVEDA Jakub 10094109986 CZE 2010 20202000 | 60| 2030301020 |110] 170
31 108 BUCHER Louis 10105574275 SuUl 2010 200201010 ? 203020030 E 160
32 137 VAN DE VEN William 10082461094 SUl 2010 201020020 | 70 100301030 | 80 150
33 120 JACKSON Nathan 10102007103 GBR 2010 20103000 ? 40200020 ? 140
34 110 MOMMEIA Jean Baptiste 10068499865 FRA 2010 201030100 |70| 20010300 [s0|  2x0 130
35 124 REYSENN Julien 10111536947 BEL 2009 10020010 T 1010301030 ? 1x20 130
36 129 PUHRINGER Dorian 10152036669 AUT 2009 20010100 T 20010200 ? 90
37 136 BURGE Ronnie 10140732937 GBR 2010 100000 T 100000 T 20
Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified
UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
TRIALSPORT | fp smsmnsene | Wicactvat | 2355 | @i | 0S| SUCI
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=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Girls U16

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

% Finals

Rank N° N uciip NAT YOB Lap 1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
12345 T 12345 T
Q1 501 VILAJOSANA GALDRAN Yun 10094606205 ESP 2009 5050505060 2_60 6050 50 60 60 Tso Q 540
Q2 500 KEIKUS Emilia 10079710944 GER 2009 6060406060 E 60 60 50 0 60 E Q 510
Q3 502 RUBATTEL Nina 10082287912 SUl 2009 203005060 TGO 304020 60 60 2_10 3x60 Q 370
Q4 506 ITADANI Kanoka 10130860862 JPN 2009 4020402050 ? 4030 40 30 60 K 1x60 Q 370
Q5 504 MUDRYCHOVA Stépanka 10047416109 CZE 2009 1020204040 1_30 1030 20 40 40 To Q 270
Q6 503 LEHMANN Cora 10054478719 GER 2009 1030404050 ? 103030010 ? Q 250
Q7 511 GALOVICOVA Alzbetka 10055633726 SVK 2010 1020204040 1_30 102003040 ﬁ Q 230
Q8 510 FREUDENREICH Anna-Lena 10078942624 GER 2011 102020050 E 102030050 ? Q 210
9 512 CERVERO ANDREU Mireia 10142019401 ESP 2011 103003020 ? 1020010 60 ﬁ 190

10 507 KIEFER Josephine 10091716009 GER 2010 102001030 7 101010040 T 140
11 505 GONZALO CASANOVAS Aina 10141818024 ESP 2009 0200030 ? 10300040 ? 130
12 513 DEBENNE Clara 10086804573 FRA 2010 01002020 ? 101010300 ? 110
13 509 PORTMANN Kimberly 10069714991 FRA 2010 000020 2_0 1000010 2_0 40
14 508 TAIT Sarah 10153896645 GBR 2009 00000 T 00000 T 0

Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified

UCl President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)

UCl Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)

TRIALSPORT | sommane | Wicactva! | =uct
ROANSA ,:nl,,-?‘,s co‘,;:q-a &”-‘g& ‘Woodys AN c‘guv ELTALLER DE VI {:'g{ll; GFONT s;’:A Kings?)an
Union Cycliste Internationale
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=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Boys U14

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

% Finals

26.07.2025

Rank N° Name uciip NAT YOB Lap 1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
12345 T 12345 T

Q1 240 THEUNISSEN Alexis 10078382448 BEL 2011 4050103060 E 4060 50 40 60 2_50 3x60 Q 440
Q2 228 MORENO MARCO Juan 10074174062 ESP 2012 5050302030 E 50 50 50 50 60 E 1x60 Q 440
Q3 213 GARCIA GARCIA Aner 10073897109 ESP 2012 3030304030 Tso 5040 20 60 60 2_30 Q 390
Q4 200 BACHER Nils 10051086648 GER 2011 4050102030 E 40503050 60 E 3x50 Q 380
Q5 233 ROA OLIVERA Lluc 10088459132 ESP 2012 4050303040 E 2030 40 40 60 Tso 1x50 Q 380
Q6 216 HIGUCHI Shun 10122527451 JPN 2011 4050204010 ? 4050301060 E 2x50 Q 350
Q7 219 IWAMURA Masayuki 10106600657 JPN 2011 4030302050 1_70 4030302060 Tso 1x50 Q 350
Q8 224 LLIN ARZUA Enric 10149432625 ESP 2012 405030100 ; 50 60 30 30 40 E 2x50 Q 340
Q9 201 BAYO RUIZ Nil 10112140064 ESP 2012 400302030 1_20 405030 40 60 2_20 1x50 Q 340
Q10 226 MENDEZ SORIANO Axel 10074873068 ESP 2011 303030030 E 302030 50 60 E Q 310
Q11 204 BOUZOU llan 10070879193 FRA 2011 403020010 E 40402010 60 1_70 Q 270
Q12 208 BURIANEK Matyas 10094109784 CZE 2011 400201030 E 3020302060 E 260
13 225 MAHE Mael 10069939711 FRA 2011 1010101040 ? 10 50 30 20 60 To 250
14 229 NAELE Quirici 10081544042 SuUl 2011 40102000 T 403030 10 60 E 240
15 214 GRANDE Matteo 10093618017 ITA 2012 301010020 7_0 102030 10 60 1_30 200
16 210 DEMETER Lérant 10110293226 HUN 2011 10102000 T 202030 10 60 E 180
17 206 BRUNET Julien 10086779517 SuUl 2011 2001000 ? 20203010 50 E 1x30 160
18 218 HILLER Leander 10108068690 GER 2011 1002000 ? 2020202050 E 0x30 160
19 222 KREHER Kurt 10105049263 GER 2011 1001000 2_0 202030060 1_30 1x60 150
20 232 REFFO Léo 10108659683 FRA 2011 10010010 ? 10 20 30 10 50 E 0x60 1x30 150
21 202 BENCSIK Bende Bendeguz 10126492832 HUN 2011 10201000 4_0 10 20 20 10 50 1_10 0x60 0x30 150
22 220 KOREC Tomas 10097139218 SVK 2012 1010000 ? 1020300 60 E 1x60 1x30 140
23 237 SPECKER Emil Fritz 10115229011 GER 2011 010000 1_0 1020 20 20 60 1_30 1x60 0x30 140
24 205 BRETON Romain 10067379517 FRA 2011 1001000 ? 1020301050 E 0x60 2h34 140
25 209 CARRIER Esteban 10096704233 FRA 2011 20101000 T 030101050 E 0x60 2h37 140
26 235 SCHEIBLER Deyan 10090997300 SuUl 2011 1001000 ? 2010301040 E 130
27 221 KOTEK Lukas 10127536994 CZE 2011 1001000 z_o 102010 10 50 E 1x50 120
28 230 PETRIK Julius 10130362425 GER 2011 10101000 ? 10 20 20 0 40 ? 0x50 120
29 239 TELLGREN Lukas 10152172974 SWE 2011 1001000 z_o 1020100 40 ? 100
30 234 ROSENHOLTZ Amaury 10083696432 BEL 2012 100000 T 101010030 ? 1x30 70
31 231 POVYAIL Pavel 10094109885 CZE 2011 1001000 |z0| 102010100 [S0| oo 70
32 223 KUBIK Richard 10092689544 SVK 2012 00000 o 101010030 | 60 60
33 212 FRElJonas 10141561982 SuUl 2011 00000 T 0100040 ? 1x40 50
34 203 BLACKWELL William 10142321111 GBR 2012 100000 1_0 01010020 4_0 0x40 1x20 50
35 207 BUCHER Malo 10105574376 SUl 2012 001000 ? 101010010 T 0x40 0x20 50
36 238 STOCCHI Matteo 10129456382 ITA 2012 1001000 2_0 0101000 z_o 40
37 211 DUMONT Benoit 10105866790 BEL 2011 00000 T 0010010 ? 20
38 217 HILLJack 10162034339 GBR 2012 00000 T 010000 1_0 2h21 10
39 215 HANLON Joshua 10153884218 GBR 2012 00000 T 000010 T 2h50 10
40 227 MILNE Innes 10153897655 GBR 2012 00000 T 00000 T

Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified

UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)

UCl Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)

TRIALSPORT | < smamenaewe | Vicactival — @ | I | 2UCH
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=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Girls U13

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

o~
-\

®
g

% Finals

Rank N° N uciip NAT YOB Lap 1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
12345 T 12345 T
Q1 613 PORTU CRESPO Uxuri 10091307393 ESP 2013 6060606060 E 60 60 60 60 60 ; Q 600
Q2 604 CRAIG Daisy 10129937443 GBR 2012 6060606050 E 50 60 60 60 60 E Q 580
Q3 608 ITADANI Haruka 10130860963 JPN 2012 5060506060 z_so 60 60 50 60 60 Tso Q 570
Q4 609 JUAN QUEVEDO lIsabel 10125489082 ESP 2012 3060506060 g 60 60 60 60 60 Q Q 560
Q5 615 SANLLEHI LARREGULA Abril 10141859652 ESP 2013 3060505060 2_50 4050 50 60 60 Tso Q 510
Q6 618 VAN DE VEN Artemise 10101211602 SUlI 2012 4060404060 E 3050 50 50 60 E Q 480
Q7 612 PLONKA Natalia 10131983032 POL 2013 2060402050 E 3060 40 30 50 2_10 Q 400
Q8 610 MARTIN DUBO Marie Anais 10086892378 FRA 2012 1030405050 E 30 40 40 30 60 5 Q 380
Q9 605 FREISalome 10151957352 SUlI 2012 2040302040 E 3010 40 60 40 E Q 330
Q10 617 TOTHOVA Stela 10129712626 SVK 2014 2030402010 |120| 3030404020 |160] Q 280
Q11 616 STOHR Sidney 10129208024 GER 2014 1040301010 E 10 50 40 40 30 To Q 270
Q12 601 ANDRLOVA Hana 10116558719 CZE 2013 1040301010 E 20403040 20 E Q 250
13 600 ALONSO POTYLITSYNA Nikita 10130925126 ESP 2014 1020101040 ? 204030 20 30 To 230
14 607 HEMMERY BAROIS Jyane 10109215415 FRA 2013 01001010 ? 10 20040 10 ? 1x40 110
15 603 BRZOBOHATA Johanna 10127467983 CZE 2014 10002010 4_0 1020020 20 7_0 0x40 110
16 611 NOVAKOVA Nina 10130726577 SVK 2013 0100300 T 1010101010 ? 90
17 614 ROLLAND Clara 10099166518 FRA 2013 10100010 ? 1020010 10 ? 80
18 619 VILLEGAS SANTIAGO Uxue 10124698332 ESP 2014 10010010 ? 10100010 ? 60
19 602 ANGELUCCI Martina 10160622078 ITA 2014 0100010 2_0 0100010 2_0 1h15 40
20 606 GONZALO CASANOVAS Elia 10160795365 ESP 2012 01010010 ? 000010 T 1h18 40
Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified
UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
TRIALSPORT | afp swmmemaewe | Wicactivat | 2355 | @as | 0 | 2UCI
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=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Boys U12

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

™
-\

% Finals

Rank N° Name uciID NAT YOB Lap 1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
12345 T 12345 T
Q1 325 MARISANAHUIJA Dalmau 10126740685 ESP 2014 6060606060 E 50 50 60 60 60 Tso 2h13 Q 580
Q2 324 MANRIQUE ESCRIBA Erik 10090947584 ESP 2013 6060506060 E 60 60 50 60 60 E 2h25 Q 580
Q3 309 DELICADO PINTO Jan 10118804570 ESP 2014 6050506060 z_so 60 60 60 60 50 Tso Q 570
Q4 305 BURIANEK Josef 10094109683 CZE 2013 60 60 60 60 60 5 60 60 20 60 60 E Q 560
Q5 303 BLANCO GROVA Oscar 10079870689 ESP 2013 6050506050 2_70 4060 60 50 60 2_70 Q 540
Q6 307 CAURIN MARTINEZ Nacho 10136973276 ESP 2013 5060506060 E 2050 60 60 60 E Q 530
Q7 306 CASALS FONT Roc 10141818327 ESP 2014 6050602060 2_50 50 20 60 60 50 To Q 490
Q8 319 KOUBEK zZdenék 10117447176 CZE 2014 4050404040 E 4050 50 50 50 E Q 450
Q9 313 HASHIMOTO Riku 10141658679 JPN 2014 3050604040 2_20 40302050 60 E Q 420
Q10 333 TSUKAMOTO Kazushi 10131278669 JPN 2013 2040204050 ? 50 40 40 50 50 E Q 400
Q11 331 SOUSA Tiago 10129162554 POR 2013 10 10 50 20 40 1_30 303050 50 40 E Q 330
Q12 312 GRANCHI Enrico 10150140523 ITA 2014 20 20 40 30 40 ; 303050 20 40 E Q 320
13 321 LANG Manuel 10127498703 GER 2013 3030503030 1_70 20104020 30 To 290
14 332 STEINHAUSEN Mika 10130803268 GER 2013 1010401040 E 40305020 30 E 280
15 327 PICHLER Nathan 10141861773 ITA 2013 2030502010 1_30 40403020 10 To 270
16 300 ALFREDINI Mario 10129607542 ITA 2014 020201040 ? 103050 10 40 E 1x50 2x40 230
17 318 JUDAS Jan 10116195674 CZE 2014 2020501020 1_20 3010401020 1_10 0x50 1x40 230
18 330 SMEESTERS Valentin 10104347530 BEL 2013 3030402010 E 10303020 10 E 0x50 230
19 304 BONADIMANN Noah 10141997775 SuUl 2013 030201030 ? 104030 10 40 E 2x40 220
20 311 GINET Constant 10120703144 FRA 2013 1040101030 E 2020302030 E 1x40 220
21 320 LACOSTE BARUTEL Sacha 10098610887 FRA 2013 102003020 ? 040501020 To 1x50 200
22 317 HUNZIKER Nando 10083411593 Sul 2013 010402030 E 010402030 E 0x50 2x40 200
23 326 NARDINOCCHI Sandro 10101185734 ITA 2013 020403020 To 10203020 10 ? 0x50 1x40 200
24 310 DEMETER Mihaly 10110293327 HUN 2014 202001020 7 20205020 10 E 190
25 323 MANIERE Tristan 10122695886 FRA 2014 020302030 E 020101030 7 3x30 170
26 308 COUNET Alban 10105334506 BEL 2013 1020201020 |80 | 030102030 || 20 170
27 328 PLONKA Wiktor 10131982931 POL 2013 010201020 ? 102020 10 30 ? 2h21 150
28 302 BILLOTTE Guilhem 10140724954 FRA 2013 201010020 ? 10 203010 20 ? 2h36 150
29 329 SAM Tim-Noah 10091713278 GER 2013 010401020 ? 01030200 ? 1x40 140
30 322 LEIVO Jesse 10154075386 FIN 2014 00301020 ? 010301030 ? 0x40 3x30 140
31 335 WINKLER Ben 10113686408 GER 2014 020201020 T 101020 10 20 7 0x40 0x30 140
32 316 HOFER Mahé 10140126382 SUl 2013 02020020 60 | 020101030 | 70 130
33 315 HEINDRICHS Clément 10098715163 BEL 2014 01001020 T 10102010 20 T 110
34 301 BERTHELOT Ewen 10068063971 FRA 2013 020101020 ? 010101010 4_0 100
35 334 TUTAKJan 10162243594 POL 2014 010101020 ? 01010100 : 80
36 314 HAVANKA Leo 10151608960 FIN 2014 0100010 2_0 010101010 7 60
| | 0
Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified
UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCI Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
TRIALSPORT | s oo | Weactiat | 232 | @ | O | SUCI
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=UCI

TRIALS - Results - Boys U10

YOUTH GAMES

SPAIN

Vic - Catalonia (ESP) | 25 - 27.07.2025

2025 TRIALS WORLD VIC - CATALONIA

o~
-\

% Finals

Rank N° Name uciip NAT YOB Lap 1 Lap 2 Pen Rem Status Total
12345 T 12345 T
Q1 429 TSUKAMOTO Masashi 10151402836 JPN 2015 3060606060 2_70 50 60 60 40 60 2_70 Q 540
Q2 422 SANCHEZ BRIEGAS Oier 10127744536 ESP 2015 2060606060 g 20 60 60 60 50 E Q 510
Q3 405 CUNILL SOLA Lluc 10128537007 ESP 2015 2050106050 E 40 60 60 40 60 Tso Q 450
Q4 401 BAUMGARTEL Ole 10140664330 GER 2015 103030 60 50 E 10 50 50 40 50 5 Q 380
Q5 423 SANLLEHI LARREGULA Arnau 10141859753 ESP 2016 1050603040 E 10602040 50 E Q 370
Q6 418 MUNOZ CLAVERAS Marc 10125793422 ESP 2015 10 10 40 60 60 E 3020 60 40 30 E Q 360
Q7 425 STOCKER Flurin 10115768066 SUI 2015 1030604020 Tso 2020 60 40 40 E Q 340
Q8 430 URBANEK Jan 10141048791 CZE 2015 2010604040 ? 2020 50 40 20 E Q 320
Q9 410 HUBER Jonathan 10130359391 GER 2015 1030403050 Tso 102040 30 40 To Q 300
Q10 431 VONLANTHEN Liam 10124805638 SUl 2015 1020306010 ; 10 30 50 40 30 E 2h12 Q 290
Q11 az7 |CHEHHAMARINEORERA 6112499974 ESP 2016 1030603020 E 1030501040 E 2h1a a 290
Q12 411 HUTTER Anton 10153925341 GER 2015 1020503030 |140| 2030103040 | 130 Q 270
13 415 MAYERJonas 10140580464 CZE 2015 1030101030 ? 10 30 60 30 40 To 260
14 409 GEIRLER Lukas 10139063628 GER 2016 1010502020 E 1010 60 30 30 E 250
15 400 ALFONSI Daniele 10124462195 ITA 2015 1010403020 1_10 102050 0 40 To 230
16 403 CONTI Ludovico 10149914288 ITA 2015 1010401020 ? 103040020 E 190
17 408 GANGLOFF Henri 10143004757 GER 2015 1010403010 E 020201010 ? 160
18 413 L'ABBATE lacopo 10141209146 ITA 2016 102040010 ? 010302010 T 1x40 1x30 150
19 406 DECELLE Gaspard 10132981728 BEL 2015 1010201010 ? 10 2040 10 10 ? 1x40 0x30 150
20 424 STOCCHI Alessio 10129499832 ITA' 2015 1010203010 ? 1010301010 T 0x40 2x30 150
21 428 TRONCHET Gabriel 10109234007 FRA 2015 1020101020 7_0 1002030 20 ? 0x40 1x30 150
22 402 BODO Taded$ 10129846002 SVK 2015 103010010 ? 10301020 10 ? 1x20 140
23 404 CRAIG Harry 10139692613 GBR 2015 1010103010 T 1010103010 7 0x20 140
24 416 REVASTORIONO 10147746340 ESP 2016 030101030 E 1010101010 E 130
25 420 PIQUERAY Louis 10147796052 BEL 2016 010301010 60 010103010 60 2x30 120
26 419 PARDOEN Arthur 10138518812 BEL 2015 10102030 10 ? 01001020 T 1x30 120
27 414 MARIA Paul 10123790875 FRA 2015 010103010 ? 01010010 ? 90
28 417 MILNE Campbell 10153897453 GBR 2015 10100300 ? 10100010 ? 1x30 80
29 407 DENIS William 10152636554 BEL 2016 010102020 ? 0100010 2_0 0x30 2x20 80
30 412 HYNA Viktor 10127470209 CZE 2016 1010101010 ? 01010010 ? 0x30 0x20 80
31 421 RUPIN Sacha 10120904319 FRA 2015 0100010 z_o 01001010 ? 50
32 426 SVEDA Gustav 10128342195 CZE 2015 000010 10 000010 10 20
| | 0
Status: Q = Qualified - DNF = Did Not Finish - DNS = Did Not Start - DSQ = Disqualified
UCI President Commissaires Panel FISCH Christian (SUI)
UCl Technical Delegate FISCH Peter (SUI) / FISCH Thomas (SUI)
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